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Dates for your diary 
(Additions / changes in bold italics) 

 

Mon 16 Sep Year 1/2 Maple Class (Mrs Iqbal) 
Forest School 

Free pizza day for all children – 
please order online 

Tue 17 Sep RC (Mrs Cartwright) Forest 
School 

Wed 18 Sep RH (Miss Hall) Forest School 

Thu 19 Sep Year 4 Swimming starts 

CWLC Open Day  
4-4.45pm, 6.30-8.30pm 

Fri 20 Sep 9.15am KS1 (incl Reception) 
Assembly for Parents + Friends 

3JM (Mr Mills) Forest School 

Wed 25 Sep Jade Morgan – FSW – see below 

Fri 27 Sep 9.15am KS2 Parent Assembly 

Fri 4 Oct 9.15am KS1 (incl Reception) 
Harvest Parent Assembly 

Fri 11 Oct 9.15am KS2 Harvest Parent 
Assembly 

Fri 18 Oct 9.15am KS1 (incl Reception) 
Parent Assembly 

Year 5 Cross Country Event at 
Pitmaston Park 

Fri 25 Oct Break up for Half-Term Holiday 

Mon 4 Nov  Back to School 

Wed 6 Nov – 
Fri 8 Nov 

Year 6 Residential at The Pioneer 
Centre, Cleobury Mortimer  

Wed 13 Nov Nasal spray flu vaccination for 
Years Reception to 6. 

Fri 20 Dec Break up for Christmas 

Mon 6 Jan Back to school 

Fri 14 Feb Break up for half-term holiday 

Mon 24 Feb Back to school 

Fri 3 Apr Break up for Easter holiday 

Mon 20 Apr Back to school 

Fri 8 May Bank Holiday Monday 

Fri 22 May Break up for half-term holiday 

Mon 1 Jun Back to school 

Mon 20 Jul Break up for summer holiday 

 

No clubs this week 

 
Message from the Office re Medication: 
Please could you bring in any inhalers your child may need at 
school.  They were all sent home at the end of last term.   If your 
child no longer needs an inhaler, please let us know. 
A reminder that only prescribed medicines can be administered at 
school.  They need to have your child’s name on the box that you 
receive them in from the pharmacy.  Many thanks. 
 

Tell us what you think! 

Please let us know what you think of our school. The 'Parent 
View' questionnaire, designed by Ofsted, is available online 
for all parents and carers to record their thoughts and 
impressions about our school. If you have five minutes to 
spare, please access the questionnaire and answer the 
questions about your child at Oldbury Park. This information 
can be used by Ofsted during an inspection but it is always 
valuable feedback to us so that we can make your child's time 
at Oldbury Park the best that it can be! 
Please click on the link below to complete the questionnaire: 
https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/ 
 
 

Mon 9 Sep School photos – individual and family 
photos taken in school 
Year 1/2 Holly Class (Mrs Pritchard / Mrs 
Jackson) Forest School 

Tue 10 Sep School photos 
RC (Mrs Cartwright) Forest School 

Wed 11 Sep Walk to School Wednesday 
RH (Miss Hall) Forest School 

Thu 12 Sep - 

Fri 13 Sep 9.15am KS2 Parent Assembly 

   Year 1/2 Beech Class (Mrs Stallwood) 
Forest School 

 
Forest School 
For Reception, Forest School runs every week – RC on Tuesdays and RH on Wednesdays. 
For Year 1/2, Forest School is every other week for each class – see repeating pattern below. 
For Year 3, Forest School is once every two weeks, but the classes alternate so your child will access it every 
fourth week.  Hope this makes sense! 
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday 

Week 1 : 9/9/19 Year 1/2 Holly Class (Mrs 
Pritchard / Mrs Jackson) 

RC  
(Mrs Cartwright) 

RH  
(Miss Hall) 

Year 1/2 Beech Class  
(Mrs Stallwood) 

Week 2 : 16/9/19 Year 1/2 Maple Class 
(Mrs Iqbal) 

RC  
(Mrs Cartwright) 

RH  
(Miss Hall) 

3JM  
(Mr Mills) 

Week 3 : 23/9/19 Year 1/2 Holly Class (Mrs 
Pritchard / Mrs Jackson) 

RC 
 (Mrs Cartwright) 

RH  
(Miss Hall) 

Year 1/2 Beech Class  
(Mrs Stallwood) 

Week 4 : 30/9/19 Year 1/2 Maple Class 
(Mrs Iqbal) 

RC  
(Mrs Cartwright) 

RH  
(Miss Hall) 

3TM  
(Mrs Marks) 

 
 
 

http://www.oldburypark.worcs.sch.uk/
https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/


This is a one-off paper copy for the new parents in Reception.  Moving forward, the Weekly Words 
will appear on the website for you to access : www.oldburypark.worcs.sch.uk 

 
Dear All 
 
Welcome back everybody!  It has been lovely to see all the children returning to school looking so 
grown up!  Thank you for making such an effort with the uniform – the children look so smart.  A 
reminder of the link if you still require any further items:  

https://oldburypark-school.secure-decoration.com/ 
 
A special welcome to the new parents who have joined us on the playground.  I do hope your 
children are settling well and enjoying their new school.  Don’t hesitate to get in touch if there is 
anything you wish to discuss or that we can help with. 
 
Thank you to the PTA for providing a cup of tea for some of you after the first day ‘drop-off’.  It is 
a very special moment, but also be very emotional! 
 
Today we have said goodbye to Miss Jones as she begins her Maternity Leave.  We will miss you 
Miss Jones, but wish you well and look forward to hearing your news in a few weeks’ time. 
 
You will have noticed the new boards at the entrances to the school.  The children have already met 
people from the RSA and are studying different famous people who are fellows of the Royal Society 
of Arts.  There will be more news on this in due course. 
 
With best wishes for the weekend ahead.     
 
Sarah Boyce 

   
 

O l d b u r y  P a r k  P r i m a r y  S c h o o l  

 

 

 

 

 
If you have concerns about your child’s behaviour at home, or would like advice on establishing routines, setting 
boundaries, dealing with difficult relationships, or support with emotional and physical welfare issues, please come 
and have a chat with Jade Morgan (Family Support Worker). She will be in school on the following dates between  

 

 

 

Wednesday 25th September 
Wednesday 2nd October 
Wednesday 16th October 
Wednesday 6th November 
Wednesday 20th November 
Wednesday 4th December 

 
Sessions are on a 1:1 basis. 

Please speak to Miss Hall or Mr Burnage for an appointment.  Open to all parents and carers. 

  

F A M I L Y  S U P P O R T  

D r o p - i n  s e s s i o n s  
 

2.30 and 3.15pm : 

https://oldburypark-school.secure-decoration.com/

